

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 20, 2014

Neela Bairagee and Jimmy Bairagee 8934 Maplewood Dr. Berrien Springs, MI 49103

RE: License #: AS110353244

Meadow Lane AFC 9035 Meadowlane

Berrien Springs, MI 49103

Dear Neela Bairagee and Jimmy Bairagee:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Karen Hodge, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

401 Eighth Street

P.O. Box 1407

Benton Harbor, MI 49023

(269) 363-1742

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #**: AS110353244

Licensee Name: Neela Bairagee and Jimmy Bairagee

**Licensee Address:** 8934 Maplewood Dr.

Berrien Springs, MI 49103

**Licensee Telephone #:** (269) 471-3749

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Jimmy Bairagee

Name of Facility: Meadow Lane AFC

Facility Address: 9035 Meadowlane

Berrien Springs, MI 49103

**Facility Telephone #:** (269) 471-3721

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

### II. Purpose of Addendum

To change the age of residents.

## III. Methodology

Licensees Neela and Jimmy Bairagee requested to change the age of residents accepted into the home. The original application listed residents aged 20 and up. They have decided to accept residents age 18 and up.

### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensees submitted a written request to amend the age of residents and based on review of qualifications, they are able to care for residents age 18 and up.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend the age range be amended to allow for residents age 18 and up.

05/20/2014

Karen Hodge

Licensing Consultant

an Hogy